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Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1
7,223
5

89
536
144
96
4,842
81
712
3,600
84
415
646
45
2,870
418
141
62
27,786
621
1,333
53
227
927
16

46
1,600
415
282
10,143
1,652
39
8,813
5,341
260
8,023
11,711
2,042
2,582
934
2,602

Democratic

3,065
1

12
141
22

19
1,959
13
148
921
11
140
203

679
95
38

11,714
147
708

7

68
281

2

16
576
170
84
3,046
407

3
2,660
1,884
115
2,443
3,735
1,013
844
277
1,224

Republican
459
3
37
149
62
23
503
28
206
753
29
85
148
12
892
123
31
32
3,642
160
69
22
35
207

184
44
68

2,212

460
14
2,050
826
37

1,804

1,891
77

503
223
164

American
Independent

192
0

3
20
8

6
174

52
158

21
22

127
24

1,121
23
57

53

59
14

371
93

423
244
20
369
538
54
108
45
79
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This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and

Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other
47 54 0 26
0 0 0 0
3 1 0 0
8 7 3 2
2 1 0 1
0 1 0 0
43 48 36 15
2 0 0 1
18 11 0 0
37 41 97 25
1 1 0 0
7 2 0 2
4 9 0 2
1 0 0 0
18 34 12 12
7 4 2 0
1 5 1 0
2 0 0 0
221 331 119 176
9 10 3 6
5 12 24 4
2 0 0 0
1 4 0 0
11 11 0 2
0 1 0 0
1 2 0 0
23 30 21 6
1 7 1 0
3 5 0 1
88 100 2 34
16 15 7 7
0 0 0 0
99 111 5 66
60 64 21 9
4 4 0 0
73 113 0 77
132 103 107 60

9 17 28

31 44 6

12 8 4
16 21 45 10

registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

No Party
Preference

3,319
1

32
201
48
45
2,029
35
274
1,545
38
152
254
22
1,079
159
57

18
10,286
255
438
18
106
358

9

20
691
175
112
4,235
633
21
3,342
2,175
78
3,087
5,053
824
1,019
354
1,022



County
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1
1,433
6,953
844

516

5

115
1,378
1,747
2,010
366

204

33
1,879
137
3,394
787

288
131,546

Democratic

467
3,034
401
75
0
16
496
738
552
81
34

394

18
1,169
314

53
46,750
35.54%

Republican
213
562

78

203

0

44

216
213
443
112

82

16

448

54

594
113

97
21,765
16.55%

American
Independent

69
206
33
29

69
76
104
19
1"

90

11
147
32

15
5,427
4.13%

Green
16
48

14
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24

968
0.74%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Santa Barbara 11 19 29 6 603
Santa Clara 46 53 0 16 2,988
Santa Cruz 10 14 0 5 294
Shasta 7 4 0 4 190
Sierra 0 0 0 0 5
Siskiyou 1 1 0 0 48
Solano 16 17 0 7 543
Sonoma 23 19 4 8 635
Stanislaus 24 25 9 13 830
Sutter 6 0 2 138
Tehama 1 0 0 76
Trinity 0 0 0 11
Tulare 17 23 50 17 831
Tuolumne 1 2 0 1 48
Ventura 23 37 12 11 1,377
Yolo 8 16 2 297
Yuba 2 2 0 2 116
State Total 1,214 1,472 648 653 52,649
Percent 0.92% 1.12% 0.49% 0.50% 40.02%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



	Pre-Registration by County

